

**General Info**

**Number:** 21-20-1  
**Description:** 5th Street Drainage Repairs  
**Deadline:** 04-22-21 2:00PM

**Quotes**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Quote Total</b>
Stranco Construction, LLC	\$8,880.00
Red Ox Construction, LLC	\$9,000.00
Magnsu Construction, Inc.	\$9,533.00
Creek Construction, LLC	\$9,495.00
Davis Materials, LLC	\$11,760.00
McDonald Construction, Inc. of Slidell	\$13,429.50
Daystar Builders, Inc.	\$14,654.00

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: Stanco Construction, LLC  
Street Address\*: 70459 Highway 59  
City\*: Abita Springs  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70420

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$30.00	\$ 360.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$120.00	\$ 1,440.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$80.00	\$ 2,160.00
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$10.00	\$ 360.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$360.00	\$ 360.00
				Total	\$ 8,880.00

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: Red Ox Construction, LLC  
Street Address\*: 76667 Carrol Dr  
City\*: Covington  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70435

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,590.00	\$	1,590.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$38.00	\$	456.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$99.00	\$	1,188.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$162.00	\$	4,374.00
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$62.00	\$	744.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$15.00	\$	540.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$108.00	\$	108.00
				Total	\$	9,000.00

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: Magnus Construction,Inc  
Street Address\*: P.O. Box 1342  
City\*: Folsom  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70437

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1.00	\$	1.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$27.50	\$	330.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$137.50	\$	1,650.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$233.00	\$	6,291.00
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$90.00	\$	1,080.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$5.00	\$	180.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$1.00	\$	1.00
				Total	\$	9,533.00

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: Creek Construction,LLC  
Street Address\*: 42101 Surrey Ln  
City\*: Slidell  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70461

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$125.00	\$ 3,375.00
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$20.00	\$ 720.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
				Total	\$ 9,495.00

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: Davis Materials, Inc.  
Street Address\*: P.O. Box 399  
City\*: Pearl River  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70452

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$150.00	\$ 4,050.00
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$50.00	\$ 600.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$10.00	\$ 360.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
				Total	\$ 11,760.00

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: McDonald Consturction, Inc. of Slidell  
Street Address\*: P.O. Box 5129  
City\*: Slidell  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70469

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$140.00	\$ 1,680.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$140.00	\$ 1,680.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$148.50	\$ 4,009.50
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$200.00	\$ 2,400.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$10.00	\$ 360.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
				Total	\$ 13,429.50

**Business Information**

Name/Company\*: Daystar Builders, Inc  
Street Address\*: 67163 Chris Kennedy Rd  
City\*: Pearl River  
State\*: LA  
Zip Code\*: 70452

**Item List - Base Bid**

<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Extension</b>
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$	2,900.00
502-01	2" Asphalt Wearing Course Level 1	12	SY	\$300.00	\$	3,600.00
510-01	8" Asphalt Base Level 1	12	SY	\$300.00	\$	3,600.00
701-01	18" x 29" RCPA Cross Culvert	27	LF	\$130.00	\$	3,510.00
726-01	Crushed Concrete Stone	12	CY	\$50.00	\$	600.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	36	SY	\$4.00	\$	144.00
S-001	Saw Cut	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$	300.00
				Total	\$	14,654.00